

**North Carolina Department of Transportation
BIDTABS**

DATE:

WBS: 5.103211, 5.203211, 5.103911, 5.203911, 5.107311, 5.207311

DESCRIPTION: ANNUAL NEEDS FOR ON-CALL LITTER PICKUP

COUNTY: DURHAM, GRANVILLE AND PERSON

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	DMW Contracting		Perry	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	LITTER CLEAN UP, MULTILANE DIVIDED	350	SMI	\$172.50	\$ 60,375.00	\$175.00	\$ 61,250.00
2	LITTER CLEAN UP, 2 LANE 2 WAY, ADT OVER 4000	700	SMI	\$165.50	\$ 115,850.00	\$175.00	\$ 122,500.00
3	LITTER CLEAN UP, 2 LANE 2 WAY, ADT UNDER 4000	1350	SMI	\$165.50	\$ 223,425.00	\$200.00	\$ 270,000.00
TOTAL BID:				\$	399,650.00	\$	453,750.00